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RF IN RF OUT

GND +15V

MODEL NO.
DAMB6443-X

Broadband Amplif ier

FEATURES
2 - 6 GHz

SMA Connectors

1.5 dB NF

Gain Flatness ±1.0 dB
AMP

DA I C O  I n d u s t r i e s

A d v a n c e d  R e l e a s e

GUARANTEED PERFORMANCE

Model Number Noise Figure Gain Gain Output IP3 VSWR DC Current
Flatness Power At 15V

P/1 dB
(Frequency Range: 2 - 6 GHz) (dB Max) (dB Min) (± dB) (dBm Typ) (Max) (mA Nom)

DAMB6443-1 3 26 1.0 27 37 2.0:1 500
DAMB6443-2 2 27 1.0 24 34 2.0:1 250
DAMB6443-3 1.6 28 1.0 15 25 2.0:1 120
DAMB6443-4 2 28 1.0 20 30 2.0:1 150
DAMB6443-5 1.5 29 1.0 10 20 2.0:1 90

PART IDENTIFICATION

SMA FEMALE
CONNECTOR
2 PLS.

.09 DIA.
4 PLS.

.03 DIA. x .1
+15V POWER

GROUND LUG.125 1.062

1.312

.195

.300

.700

.656


